 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Hart compatible
current signal doubler
  DAT 5030HDAT 5030H
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The converter DAT 5030H is designed to provide on its outputs two voltage or current signals proportional to the value of current signal applied on its input.
The user can program the output ranges by the proper DIP-switches located on the side of the enclosure (see “Configuration table” section).

Channel 1: Off, On, Off, Off;  Channel 2: Off, On, Off, Off.
ED.06.08 REV.00
HOW TO ORDER
The device DAT 5030H can be provided as requested on the order.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the device will be supplied with
the standard configuration :
= DIP SWITCH " ON"
CONFIGURATION TABLE
INPUT
SWITCHChannels 1 & 2
1 2 3 4
0÷10 V
OUTPUT
2÷10 V
0÷20 mA
4÷20 mA0÷20 mA
0÷10 V
2÷10 V
0÷20 mA
4÷20 mA
4÷20 mA
WIRING
4
16
2-wires
TX
+
ACTIVE INPUT (2 WIRES TRANSMITTER)
+
PASSIVE INPUT (CONVERTER / CURRENT GENERATOR)
D
A
+
Rload
ACTIVE CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
O
R
+
Rload
A
C
+Rload
PASSIVE CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
+
R
P
+Rload
+
B
C
+
Rload
VOLTAGE OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
Q
P
+
Rload
J
I
20÷30
Vdc
POWER SUPPLY
+
DAT 5030H: CONFIGURATION & CALIBRATION
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm.)
SUPPLY
OUTPUT CH.1
OUTPUT CH.2
INPUT CHANNEL 1
ISOLATION DIAGRAM